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TO

FROM

SUBJECT:

OPTIONAL FORM NO. 10 . 5010-108
MAY 1962 EDITION -
GSA GEN. REG. NO, 27

UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

Memorandum

SAC LOS ANGELES (L) =157k) DATE: L4/2], /68

SA JAMES E. FEENEY

MURKIN
00: Los Angeles

,;,1
Re. FD -71 of SA ARNOLD dated L/19/68. <569

on L/2l,/68 Mr Manager, New Car

Sales Department BOB SMITH-VOLK$WAGEN, 1750 North Cahugnga
Boulevard, Los Angeles, California viewed a photo of JAMES
EARL RAY , aka and advised that he was unable to identify
the photo of RAY as being similar or identical to that of the

00D who purchased a Volkswagen from their company.
DEWEY jadvised he had nothing additional to add concerning
this tter, other that that which he had previously stated
in the above FD - 71l.

on L/2l/68 Mr. GER Salesman, New Car
Department of instant company adviged, after viewing a photo
of JAMES EARL RAY, aka, that the JMES WOOD who purchased an
autp from him recently was definitely not the individual shown
in the FBI wanted flyer as JAMES RARL RAY. MUELLER stated that
the individual who purchased the auto from him had a large round
bald spot in the middle of his forehead and had no facial
resemblance to the MURKIN suspect.

In view of the above no further action is being taken
in this matter.

JEF: jef
(1)
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Indi~es Search Slip
FD-160 (Rev., 10-1-59)

Date
TO: CHIEF CLERK
Subject
Aliases
d Birth Date | Birthplace Race  |Sex
Address " o e e
[JFemale

Exact Spelling Main Criminal Case Files Only

Criminal References Only

All References

Main Subversive Case Files Only

Main Criminal (If no Main,

Subversive References Only

Eﬂestnct to Locality of

D Main Subversive (If no Main, list all Subversive References)
list all Criminal References)

File & Serial Number Remarks File & Serial Number Remarks
' . ', 0 / e
e &m/ o Jiw R5F1h oty 7
{r/ B R 2V [~ 5757 ML,
C? s & weod é’ pemea gald Word 24 m- 108 Ak Ae -m:;
‘_l i - L4 - v Y 7
o )
P A S RS S TR AR e . 0/_/,, Y &2 1¥ ,", 5 Y oo l
{ sesesd . )’
7
Requested by quad Extension File No.
GZ5T ¥
Searched bx
* *"""/ [.(,fié (41 f(date) ¥
Consolldaéc}/by
(date)
Reviewed by
(date)

File Review Symbols

? - Not identifiable
U - Unavailable reference

Identical
Not identical

1 -
NI
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OPTIONAL FORM NO. 10 5010-108
MAY 1962 EDITION
GSA GEN. REG. NO. 27

UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

Memorandum
TO : SAC LOS ANGELES (Ll- 1574) pAaTE: Ly/2l1/68
FROM : SA JAMES E. FEENEY
SUBJECT: MURKIN

00: Los Angeles

(serial }40)
RE. FD =71 of IC PHILIP S. ANDRIST dated L4/17/68,

on 1/2l,/68 LARRY } M&@&D, MANAGER, apartment house,
1521 North Mc Cadden Place, Héllywood, California viewed a
photo of JAMES EARL RAY,aka, suspect in captioned case and
MC DONALD advised that the individual who was %v tenant at
that apartment house and gave the name.y;nggmlgygﬁggwis
definitely not the same as the photo of JAMES KARL RAY,aka.
MC DONALD further stated that EVERLY's right index finger was

missing and he had no facial resemblance to JAMES EARL RAY,

JEF: jef
(1)

Yo ys 14 - Fap

, SEARCHED oo, JYDEXED 2

SR AL SR

FBI — LOS anitLes
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Indices Search Slip
FD-160 {Rev. 10-1-59)

Date
TO: CRHIEF CLERK
Subject
Aliases
Address Birth Date Birthplace Race S[E]xMale
[dFemale

Exact Spelling

| All References

: Subversive References Only

Main Criminal Case Files Only

[:Restrict to Locality of

Criminal References Only

IMain Subversive Case Files Only ,Mcxin Subversive (If no Main, list all Subversive References)

Main Criminal (If no Main, list all Criminal References)

File & Serial Number

Remarks

File & Serial Number

Remarks
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-
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earched by A//O‘//b S,,)
s o (Aate) T
) / 7
Consolidated by l’
v
(date)
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(date)
File Review Symbols
I - Identical ? - Not identifiable
NI - Not identical U - Unavailable reference
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Indices Search Slip
FD-160 (Rev. 10-1-59)
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TO: CHIEF CLERK
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Aliases
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[CJFemale
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All References

:.Main Subversive Case Files Only

Subversive References Only
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OPTIONAL FORM NO. 10 5010-108
MAY 1962 EDITION
GSA GEN. REG. NO. 27

UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

Memorandum

TO : SAC, LOS ANGELES (44-1574) DATE; 4/24/68
FROM : SA WILLIAM G. ATHERTON
SUBJECT: MURKING

Re: Memo of SA LOYZILL S, LAWRENCE, dated 2/20/68 re ED CALFERTH
seeing an individual in an automobile with license UCT 131
w0 possibly could have been JAMES EARL RAY.

The following investigation was c~nducted by SA's FREDFRICK
¥, BTCKER and WILLIAM G. ATHERTON at Riverside, California on
4/24/68.

The below listed individuals reviewed photographs of
JAMES EZARL RAY and advised that he is unknown by name and
description., In addition, LLCYD T. YOUNG, (to whom above license
is registered for a 1967 Chevrolet, resides at 4366 Ambs, River-
side, California) has resided at that address for about two
yecars and he Aoolts nothing like the photographs of RAY:

ELIZABETH P4LEO, 4386 Ambs, Riverside , California
DANNY PALEO/ 4386 Ambs, Riverside, California

1-WGA ‘
%,
g - -y
; VA AT AN A
v —i‘éé“ »J;}W,
. 30 . r." d \"

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



TO

FROM

SUBJECT:

OPTIONAL FORM NO. 10 5010-106
MAY 1962 EDITION
GSA GEN, REG. NO, 27

UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

Memorandum

SAC, LO3 ANGELES (44-1574) DATE: 4 /24 /68
. SA JILLIAM G. ATHERTON
MURKIN

Re:Memo of SA LOWELL S. LAWRENCE, dated 4/20/68 re DICK CARTER,
sreing an individual in a late model T-Bird who resembled
subject RAY.

Above referenced T-BArd with California license JNP 010 _
is registered to ROBERT L. PACE, 6029 Morella Avenue, North
Hollywood, California f¢r a 196t Ford ihunderbird.

MRS RICHARD G. RTIMER, 6029 Morella Avenue, North
Hollywood, Californif, advised SA's FREDERICK E. BECKER and
WILLIAM G. ATHERTON fhat PACE resides at the rear of her
residence, She stated that she has known PACE for about
twelve years,

Upon reviewing photographs of JAMES EARL RAY she stated
that he is unknown to her by name and description. She stated
that PACE looks nothing like R.Y,

|
% A iz /,,Z)
K | sear o R ]
o e / 5<’“'

v e
v
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FD-280 (Rev. 8-28-58)

DECODED COPY

3 Radio X Teletype

FBI LOS ANGELES

FBI CHICAGO

889 PM URGENT L=25-68 RFJ

TO DIRECTOR LOS ANGELES MEMPHIS
FROM CHICAGO

MURKIN,

B WIFE, DOLORES, AKA DODYE EVANS.
CHICAGO TELEPHONE NUMPER THREE S X THREE DASH EIGHT SEVEN

E P. JACKSON, SIX FO
INDICES NEGATIVE. LOCAL KNOWLEDGEABLE

RE DR, THEODORE L. EVANS

NINE FOUR LISTED TO YV
PARK AVENUE, CHICAGY,
SOURCES IN VICINFTY THIS ADDRESS BEING DISCREETLY CONTACTED RE

JACKSON, NATURE OF INQUIRY NOT BEING MADE KNOWN TO THESE SOURCES.

END
viB

FB1 LOS ANG. G

A - /6’7%[77/

APR?Y 5 1968
FBI — LOS ANGELES

If the intelligence contained in the above message is to be disseminated outside the Bureau, it is sug@ested that it be suitably
paraphrased in order to protect the Bureau’s cryptographic systems.
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WPTIONAL FORM NO 10 $010-108
1AY 1962 COITION
3SA GEN. HEG. NO. 27

UNITED STATES GOVLRINMENT
Memorandum

TO : SAC, LOS ANGELES (lly=157k)

pate: 4/19/68
-7
MG gl
FROM :  SA J, CLARE WILLIAMS PRI YAN Y e
: \ A‘A ...... —
SUBJECT: MURKIN ' f \f} BEa!
_ CR | unoiciEs g
7 T’.

Writer roceived call on above date from man who
refused identify self stating did not want to become
involv ed, Advised that he served time at Leavenworth
Ponitentliary, Kansas ddaring the sams period of time murder suspect
EARL RAY was there, which caller believed to be 1955,

Coixlinued that about four months ago or so he
accidentitlyy bumped into RAY doim in thoe San Pedro area
and at that time, caller gave RAY his address and :
telephone nurdber, Stated that he has not seen or heard
from #3003 RAY untll earlier today whoen he refeived a
call from hin, RAY adviced ho wus "hot os a cow pistol™,
neoeded some "bread" and that he was in San Do&d Pedro
whore he intendod on siaying in a mission there,

Caller stated he advised RAY he did not want to
get involed with him and that he would not help him and
thon hung up. Caller refused to provide any further
info end hung upe

Short tims later, this same individual called
writer %3402 agaln and stated thay he had been thinking
about the call hs had just made and thought he had better
furnish his name and adidress or writer might possibly noi
believe him and think his call just another ong from a
"nut", Caller identified self ag CHABLES CALVEN BOOKMAN,
address 980 South Figuroa, the Belmont AptsS., ApLe # 201,
BOOKMAN suggested that ¥FBI Agents might want to come to
his aprtment and interview him re his story, that he
woild be in the apartment all night, .

Indicez checked and files located possibly ident to
BOOKMAN 66= 3380 and 76=232, Filles reflected individual
with BOOKMAN's nawe was CI of Richmond Office around 1952
and that this office consldered BOOKMAN a reliable
informent who had furnishod good info in the 4P past. 76
case reflected BOOKMAN arrcsted by FBI, Los Angeles
for parolc violation,

Supervigor NOLAN advised asnd requested SA AIKEN
and anobher agent be dispatched to interview BOOKIAN,

Yy )5S
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NOLAN also stated that Long Beach RA's be advised to stand
by t{wichselz for possible check of mission's in San Pedro
area, pending outcome BOOKMAN's interview,

Writer received subsequent calls from BOOKITIN
who stated that he was not lying, was afrald that RAY
might show up at his apartment and wanted to talk to an
agent as soon as posseible, Writer advised him that agent
would be arriving shortly.

' SA ATKEN and SA GALLOWAY conducted interview
of BOOKMAN and info obtained from thid contact furnished
NOLAN, Per NOLAN's req este, writer contacted Richmnond
Office re info additional they might have re BOOKAMN,
Richmond office advised that BOOKMAN was closed out as an
Informant 195l because of fugitive status and arrest by
FBI, Los Ahgeles on this charge, Stated that file reflects
BOOKMAN consildered good source of info and that 211 info
that he furnished where 1t was possible to check 1t out
was verified and none was disproven as false, File did
not reflect suijosds BOOKMAN's whereabouts since 195L.,

Writer contacted S0G, Ident Divislon, Supervisor
CATTERAL who was requedted to check BOOKMAN under his FBI#
892 355 in effort to verify whether he was incarcerated in

Leavenworth Penitentiary during period subject RAY was
there, 1955 to 58, CATTERAL called back and advised
BOOKMAN was placed in the U,S., Penltentiary, Lewisburg,
Pa., 11/15/55 for PV, subsequently transferred to Federal
Medical Center, Springfleld, Mo, end then on 8/28/56 was
transferred to Leavenworth,

OB nduiaud Gpg

SA DURKIN? Long Beach RA advised wiz» at LAPD,
San Pedro Division and had determined that all missions
and flophouses San Pedro area were closed up tight and further
that because of this fact and lateness of hour, it would
be difficult to conduct check of @uch places without burhing
the whole area. Check of area more feasible early morning
" hours, o

NOLAN advised, Stated that sufficlent personell
should be dispatched early AM hours l/20/68 to conduct
thorough check of all missions and flophouses in appropriste
aress San Pedro, that he would be in v£84& office early to
coordinate and Supervisor STILLING should be requested to
coordinate action San Pedro,

These instructions carried out by writer,

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



1340 West Sixth Street
Los Angeles, California 90017
April 19, 1968

ge
geles Passport Agency
300 North Los Angeles Street
Room 1004
Los Angeles, California 90012

Dear Miss Burke:

In response to your telephon&. request
enclosed 1s the material you desire concerning
James Earl Ray, also known as, Eric Starve Gelt,
We C. Herron, James Mc Bride, James O'Conner,
Janes Earl Ray, Jim Ray, James Walton, and James

Walyon.
His description is as follows:

Race White

Date of birth or
Height 5t107

Weight 174 1bs.

Build medium heavy
Hair brown

Eyes blue

Complexion rudy

Occupation baker, laborer

Your cooperation in this matter is
greatly appreciated.

Very truly yours,

e

Jepv.
4

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176
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TO

FROM

SUBJECT:

OPTIONAL FORM NO. 10 5010-108
MAY 1962 EDITION
GSA GEN. REG. NO. 77

UNITED STATES GOVE._.4MENT
Memorandum

SAC, LOS ANGELES (4L -157L) DATE: L4/19/68
SUPERVISOR WILLIAM JOHN NOLAN

MURKIN

Re: LOCKSMITHING INSYITUTE

on }/19/68 that pursyant to my request of l/18/68, additional

SAC RALPH j&CHMAN, Newark, telephonically advised
money orders were log¢ated as paid by ERIC S. GALT.

3/11/68 g S. P, 0, at Santa Monica/Western Branch

Amount $15.00

Payable Locksmithing Institute

Purchase date 3/8/6%

Address: 5533 Hollywood Boulevard, Los Angeles

L/8/68 Purchased 3/28/68 at U.S.P.0. Atlanta
Amount $7.50 received

LEAD TO LE MASTER:
At U.S.P.0., Santa Monica/Western, locate money

order receipts, inquire as to possibility of looking over all
money orders, or where do they go when paid. Photograph.

WJIN:CM ‘
(2) - SEARCHED .
smmuzmﬁmm

'APRT 9 1968

FBI~ LOJANGELES 4
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FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION
1340 W 6th st.,

Los Angeles
CALIFORNTIA
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(Oover)

La Habra Calif
4/20/68

Dear Sir:

Seeéms as tho I should keep still about
this, but something tells me I should write your
office about the Killer of Dr King- I did phone
your office yesterday about this, but feel I can
express myself better in a letter --

on the Morning of April 10th, 1968 about
9 or 9:30 AM, I was standing in the door of the Texaco
Station at the corner of Central Ave.,, and Beach Blvd
waiting for the Mechanics there to Service my Car, In
walks this real weird man, he walked as if in a trance
looking expressionless, looked almost like a sphinx
he looked straight ahead, had on a cap and asked for
the Keys to the mens room, as I am a native of L A
can quickly pick any accent from another part of the
country, he sounded like any natiwe Californian or
for that matter maybe the middle west, but definitely
none other, than these two regions., He was well dressed
as I said he had this cap on, a pull over Gr ey Shirt
and lighter colored trousers, he was about 6 Ft tall
he had on boots which m ay have made him appear taller
weighed about 175#, and seemed a well built man, but
when I saw this character cold@ chills ran up my xgigx

shitle

and something told me to be very careful of this man,

so I acted as if I paid no attention, he stayed in the
mens room only a very short while, came out hung the
keys exactly as they were, I mean very neat, and correct
Then as he turned his back I watched him (He never
drove his car into this station) it was pointed North
ofi Beach Blvd., which is also Hiway #39- Now this car
was something else-it didn't fit the man, the car was

an old maybe 1952 or 1953 Chevvy 2 Dr, which was in a
bad way, he had a lot of trouble getting it to go but
finally did and that was the last I saw of him, the
License was Calif.GWD -656- I gave this info. the next
day, all they say 1s, they cannot trace the #, but they
were still trying to do so, right before him on Hiway

39 North was La Habra Heightg, I don't see how his car
could have made it over thoéeﬂeights, I think then he
must have turned East and headed out to Pomona and

the Desert Country via the Diamond Bar Canyon Road,

and is now around the Desert Country of Calif, Oh yes
the man I saw had brown hair and blue eyes (which seemed
almost closed) his hair of course was mostly iddenyg/' 7«74

with that fuuny cap.
Hope this Helps You4 - /S-
K R McBane 641lGalen Dr, La Habra,Calif OW 13146

A
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I mea. to say I did give this ir rmation
to the Assistan Cnief of Police in La Habra oa 4/11/68
all they said was Sacramento could not locate the number
(but I say how about the car, it surley could not have
gone-much further than Pomona from La Habra, which would

have been about 1/2 Hour from La Habra or 3/4 wmmksxwith
that car .

I Thank You
Kenneth
. .
.
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1340 west Sixth Street
Los Angeles, California Q0017
April 24, 1968

k you for your recent letter.

Your thoughtfulness in writing as you
did is sincerely appreclated.

Very truly yours,

WESLEY G. GRAFP
Special Agent in Charge

1 - Addressee
{ 1:- Los Angeles (44-15T74)

™
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1340 West Sixth Street
Los Angeles, California 90017
April 24, 1968

Pomona/ California 91766

Dear Mr. Lippman:
Thank you for your recent letter.

Your thoughtfulness in furnishing this
information to this office is sincerely

appreciated.
Very truly yours,
WESLEY G. GRAPP 0K
Special Agent in Charge
‘- Addressee

Los Angeles (44-15T74)

p/

SEARTHED 74 .

Mo v
‘\Ll—ED

FiLCD _LZ/

G TY 7T
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OPTIONAL FORM NO. 10 5010-108
MAY 1962 EDITION
GSA GEN. REG. NO. 27

UNITED STATES GOVLKNMENT

Memorandum

TO : SAC, LOS ANGELES (L4lL-157L) pate: L/2l/68
FROM : SECRETARY CLOYDA MANGRUM
SUBJECT: MURKIN

Sergeant RUSSELL, Los Angeles Police Department,
62l -5211, Extension 2504, called this date to advise that
the LAPD{has received a call to day to the effect that one
JEAN IRﬁ‘ ORTEZ is possibly the blonde girl friend.

Miss ORTEZ has previously advised the LAPD that
she has crank following her around for the past four years
making threatening phone calls to where she works, etc., and
this is possibly from the same person. She works for the
Union Bank at Eighth and Hill, Los Angeles, in the Notes Dept.
Her boss is Mr. MC COOL.

Miss ORTEZ denies knowing RAY or GALT at any time. Ji%
She says the crank's name is PETE or PETER C. BORBON.

The LAPD has an arrest record on this person, who
lives at 10252 Vena Street or Avenue, Pacoima.

Miss ORTEZ lives at 966 North,ﬂhriposa, Apartment 11,
Los Angeles. She has a record with the LAPD for bookmaking,
prostitution and permitting pool gambling..

1

o

~
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OPTIONAL FORM NO. 10 010-108
MAY 1962 EDITION
GG GEN. REG. NO. 27

- UNITED STATES GOVLRNMENT

Memorandum

TO ' SAC, LOS ANGELES (L4l-157L) paTE: April 12, 1968
FROM ! gp BILLY DALE HUBBARD

SUBJECT: MURKIN

On the above date all residents at 1535 Serrano Avenue,
Hollywood, California, were interviewed with the exceptions of
the following four individuals who were not available:

Apartment Individual residing in apt.
Apartment [| DILLDN «
Apvartment 9 SNELLING /
Apartment 12 NILSON
Apartment 16 DiGENOVA ©

The following persons were former tenants at 1535 &errano
Avenue, Hollywood, sometime during the time GALT was a resident in
apt. six at this address.

PHILLIP YEND Resident in November, 1967.

LEWIS CABALLERO Resident Nov. & Dec., 1967 ard
January through March, 1968.
Employed GRANTHAM SCHUCL OF
ELECTRONICS
1505 North Western Ave.
Hollywood Calif,

tel. # L67-7727 Pho NE
DEBRA GOLD Resident Dec., 1967 - - - - Nﬁ_ﬂ

Resides 700 East Temple St.
Los Angeles, Calif,

DAVIDA GREGORY Resident Dec., 1967 Ne
Resides 102L,5 Miranda - =~ A,mwe L%
Bucna Park, Calif, —
DAVID BOURNOUTIANT Resident Nov., 1967
Employed Modern Equipment and
Leasing

1358 Vine Street,
Hollywood, Callfornia
Tel. # L67-1178

IopHA Guel im S'ewnf/ GuvAakd F4/s5a4. - 75/

2 = Wh-1574
¢ ¥
=0/ f:s,deafﬂ FOED o woexep
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‘ﬁ,M (/”M 5> o /u /gl/l/\MMw‘vo
’““*&"7& WW—- m,&«i Ma—«t

ot ot R Vﬁtjﬁ’l( WIVID 4L7 | ;?f’};’ 7

Apt. Ocl. Nov, Dec, Jan, Ireb, March Totnls rot. Dotoe
No,
1. Note A Vacant Vacant  Vacant Dradshaw  $100, 00
€100

2. Note BB Yend Vacant Vacant $30: Caballero

$135 8140 8305, 00 26(h
3. Bohening

$140 $140 %140 $140 $140 $700.00  17(h
1. Dillon

$150 $150 %150 8150 $150 $750.00 1st
5. Sorrin

$135 $145 $145  $145 $145 8715.00 1y
6. Vacant QGalt -D&'t): A&é &ﬂ,f)ni

$110 $110 Vacant $100 $100: $420. 00  18th
1. Davison

$100 $100 $100  $100 $1005% $500.00 st
8. Caballero

$110 $110 $110 $110 Vacani $440, 00 1st
a, Iheo. Snelling

$135 8135 $135 $135 $135 $675. 00 3

J032 713é 5 $135 $135 PO LD, 1st
0. Sciler

$170 $185 $185  $185 $185% $910.00 1st
® /! Vacant Robinson

$140 $140 8140 140 $140 §700,00 25th
DA Nilson

$130 $130 8130 130 $130 $650.00 st
® 12ANote C  powers

$40 $20 Vacant Vacant Vacant £60. 00 1st
®./Y. vacant Vvacant Gold

$175 Vacant Vacant Vacant $175.00  5th

®. )5, Vacant Dournoutian Vacant  Vacant Vaecant $125%

$115 $240.00 25th

@ "r Vacant ‘\"'HCﬂntB' DiGenova
%100  $100% $100% $400. 00

tf 93 - £ 3.

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



AENTS RECEIVED

Apt. Oct. Nov. Dec. Jan, Ireb. March Totals Pmt. Daic
No.
7. Vacant Vacant Vacant Vacant Vacant Vacant

8, Note D Keyner

$270, $135 $135 $135 $135 $810,00 19th
Park
Space $7.50 $ 17.50
Key _
Dep. $10. 00 $2.50 $ 12,50
Totals $1, 897, 50 $1, 777,50, $1, 470 $1, 600 $1,825 $8, 570, 00
*Received Dy Plaintiff $1,180.00
Net Total Received $7, 390,00

NOTIE A. An unlawful detainer action had been commenced against the tenants in
Apartment one. These tenants moved December 1, 1967,

NOTIE B, Mr. Cabhallero moved from Apartment eight to Apartment two during IFebruary.

NOTE C, Mr. Powers was the apartment manager and received a credit of $135, 00 per
month for his secrvices,

NOTIEE D, Mr. Keyner had not yet paid the rent due October 19, 1967, at the time of my
appointment.

LEXHIBIT I - SCHEDULI A
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Memorandum

TO 'SAC,Los *ngeles (LL=-1547) pate: UW-18-68
FROM SA Albert N.Carlblom
SUBJECT MURK IN

Re: “‘aterial recovered in the white Mustang in Atlanta:s

Included in the material reom vered were two. scraps of newspapdf
both of which are generally alike in shapees As reflected in an insert;
whieh hasbeen prepared, these scraps contsin portions of the
Los Angeles Times classified advertisement pagese These 1ages
appeared in the issue of Sunday November 19, 1968 and bear numbers
51 through Sl

The writer did not conduct investigetion with reference to all
places referred to in these advertisements on the scraps, Dome
of the advertisements referred to houses for sale and werec not
investigatede One advertisement concerned a $15. a week room in
the Reseda area, but no investigation was conducted with reference to
that ad as the address in Reseda was not mentioned and the tels phone
number was not complete.as it appeared in the scrape The
writer conducted investigstionrelattive to these addresses:

6326 Lexinﬁton

626 South “lvarado

3000 Franklin Avenue, telephone NO 1-6lili)i,

923 outh Normandie

2051 VYine Street.

I was advised th:t SA J. Sulliven hendled investigation at

the address of 529 South Figueroa. LY )5S -7§2
SEARCHED ¢__INDEXED
SERIALIZE

ANC . cowivn

(1) 2919

FBI — LOS ANGE

s
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MANSION

(2547 Sq.Ft)

15 wk, Pri. vu. hm QUIET, sv
'siwf/.)m NO.16444, W
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